

Nirwan University Jaipur

Established by the Rajasthan State Legislature vide Act No. 2 of 2017 and recognised u/s 2(f) of the UGC Act 1956

Ref. No.: SNC/NUJ/REG/2025/029

Date: 28 .03.2025

NOTICE To: All Department Heads, Faculty Members and Students.

Subject: Participation in the "Rajasthan Day Pledge Ceremony" Date: 28th March 2025

It is hereby informed to all Department Heads that, in accordance with the announcement by the Hon'ble Chief Minister regarding the celebration of Rajasthan Day, a special "Rajasthan Day Pledge Ceremony" will be organized on 28th March 2025 at Blue DOM Area front of Agriculture Department, Nirwan University.

As per tradition, Rajasthan Day is celebrated annually on 30th March. However, due to the declared public holiday on 30th March 2025, the pledge ceremony has been scheduled for 28th March 2025. In this regard, all department heads are requested to assemble front of the Agriculture Department along with the students of their respective departments at 11:45 AM on 28th March 2025. Furthermore, all faculty members and staff must actively participate in the pledge ceremony to commemorate this significant occasion. Your cooperation and timely presence.

Program Coordinator an University Jaipur +